

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer

Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri, PIN-735101 Telephone No-03561-230249 E-Mail-ID:- eeiidvn@gmail.com

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

1st CORRIGENDUM NOTICE OF <u>e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-05/22-23</u>

Circulated vide this office memo No. 411, Date: 24.03.2023

e-NIT Sl. No. 1

Name of Work: De-siltation of Hatinala from Ch.0 m to 4000m under Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division under Block & P.S.-Banarhat, Dist-Jalpaiguri. **e-Tender ID No.** 2023_IWD_499762_1

e-NIT Sl. No. 2

Name of Work: Raising and strengthening of the Left bank of Karala River in two locations near Jalpaiguri Superspecialty Hospital and behind Jalpaiguri Medical College & Hospital campus for a total length of 480.00 m to prevent spilling in Paharpur G.P., Block- Jalpaiguri Sadar, P.S- Kotwali, Dist-Jalpaiguri. **e-Tender ID No.** 2023_IWD_499762_2

Due to unavoidable circumstances work Sl. No. 1 & 2 Of <u>e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/IID/e-NIT-05/22-23</u> is hereby cancelled.

Executive Engineer,
Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Govt. of West Bengal.

Memo No:- 499(19) Dated: 31.03.2023

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and wide circulation to:-

- 1) The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 2) The Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata 91.
- 3) The Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) The Sabhadhipati ,Jalpaiguri ZillaParishad, Jalpaiguri/ Coochbehar Zilla Parishad, Cob.
- 7) The District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 8) The Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality
- 9) The Executive Engineer, Alipurduar / Siliguri / Coochbehar Irrigation Division.
- 10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 11) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation/ Jalpaiguri Investigation/ Maynaguri Irrigation/ Malbazar Irrigation/Banarhat Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 12) Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section of this Division.

Executive Engineer,
Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Govt. of West Bengal.